
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------   
 
In the Matter of  the Application of Questar 
Gas Company’s Proposed Tariff Pursuant to 
Utah Code Ann. § 58-55-308.1 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 14-057-13 

 
NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF 

STATUS AND SCHEDULING 
CONFERENCE 

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    
 

ISSUED: December 5, 2014 
 
  The Status and Scheduling Conference scheduled for Monday, December 8, 

2014, beginning at 1:30 p.m. (MST), is cancelled. 

  DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 5th day of December, 2014. 

        
       /s/ Jordan A. White 
       Presiding Officer 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#262402 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 5th day of December, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) 
Questar Gas Company  
 
Ross Ford (ross@utahhba.com) 
The Home Builders Association of the State of Utah  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
      
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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